Minnesota law.
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(e) The motor vehicle division's, and the petroleum
tax division's attributable amount of the cost of operating the
office of the public examiner is the amount expended by the
office for salaries, supplies and expense in connection with
auditing the motor vehicle division, and the petroleum tax
division.

m CO The attributable, amount of the cost of furnishing
utilities, custodial and maintenance services in the portion of
the state highway department central office building occupied
by the motor vehicle division by the department of adminis-
tration is the actual cost thereof to the department of admin-
istration ds determined by the commissioner of administration.

(g) When the commissioner of administration has de-
termined the total attributable amount of the cost of the
offices and departments enumerated in this subdivision, he
shall certify the amount so determined to the state auditor.
The several amounts so certified by the commissioner of ad-
ministration are hereby appropriated from the highway users
tax distribution fund to the general revenue fund in the state
treasury as a reimbursement of moneys expended from the
general revenue fund by the several state officers and depart-
ments enumerated in this subdivision for salaries, supplies
and expense expended for services, supplies and expense
attributable to motor vehicle and petroleum tax matters. Upon
receipt of the certification of the commissioner of administra-
tion, the state auditor shall transfer from the highivay users
tax distribution fund to the general revenue fund in the state
treasury the amount certified by the commissioner of admin-
istration, and the state auditor is authorized and directed to
make the appropriate entries in the records of the respective
funds. The commissioner of administration shall transmit a
duplicate original of the certification to the state treasurer
who is authorized and directed to make the appropriate en-
tries in his records.

Approved April 18,1959.

CHAPTER 345—H. F. No. 1418
An oxt relating to registration fees; amending Minne-

sota Statutes 1957, Section 146.1S.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 146.13, is
amended to read:
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146.13 Registration fees. Every person not herein-
after excepted from the provisions of this chapter authorized
to practice healing in this state shall, in the month of January
each year, register with the secretary of the particular board
of examiners which examined and registered or licensed him
to practice that branch or system of healing which -he pur-
sues; and shall, at that time, for the purpose of making such
registration, send to such secretary in writing signed by him
his name, the name of the place, and the address, at which he
is engaged in the practice of healing and pay to the secretary
each year a fee of not to exceed $5, the amount to be fixed by
the respective board of examiners. Any person who shall
change the address or place at which he practices healing
during the year shall forthwith notify such secretary in writ-
ing of such change, giving such new address or place. The sec-
retary of each board of examiners shall keep a proper register
of all such persons and to each person so registering the proper
board shall issue a certificate for the current year, signed by
the president and the secretary and sealed with the seal of such
board, setting forth his name, the name of the place and the
address at which he is engaged in the practice of healing, and
the branch or system of healing by him pursued. Any person
not hereinafter excepted from the provisions of this chapter
lawfully entitled to engage in the practice of healing in this
state after the month of January in any year, and who shall
not be registered as provided in this section, shall, within 30
days after first so engaging in the practice of healing, register
with the proper examining board in the manner provided in
this chapter, pay to the secretary of such board the fee above
required, and receive from such board a certificate as above
prescribed for the balance of such year. Every person receiv-
ing a certificate, as herein provided, shall display the same in
a conspicuous place in the office or other corresponding place
where he pursues the practice of healing.

All fees received by the secretary of any examining
board for registration required by this section shall be avail-
able to, and may be used by, such board to defray the expenses
of keeping proper registers, furnishing the certificates herein
provided for, employing inspectors for procuring evidence of
any violation of the laws administered thereby and aiding in
the enforcement of such laws, and for such other expenses as
may be necessarily paid or incurred in the exercise of its
powers or performance of its duties, as provided by law.

Approved April 18,1959.


